members of the State Government Service of the corresponding class/

The posts of Registrar General, Registrar, Joint Registrar, Deputy 
Registrar and Principal Secretary to the Chief Justice of the service 
filled up from Tripura Judicial Service or High Court Service will 
carry special pay of Rs. 1,250/- (rupees one thousand two hundred 
fifty) only, Rs. 1,000/- (rupees one thousand) only, Rs. 750/- (rupees 
seven hundred fifty) only and Rs. 500/- (rupees five hundred) only, 
per mensen respectively.

The pay and allowances indicated in the said schedules shall 
stand amended as and when pay band, grade pay and allowances